
 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: LADBROKES MATES MODE BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1050m

18 March 2023 - 11:53

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.75
(0:04.84)

0:54.91
(0:10.83)

0:44.08
(0:10.79)

0:33.29
(0:10.91)

0:22.38
(0:10.85)

0:11.53
(0:11.53)

0:33.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 SITUATION ROOM 16 69.9 0:05.09 0:59.75 [1] 0:54.66 [8] 0:43.98 [2] 0:33.29 [1] 0:22.38 [1] 0:11.53 [1] 0:59.75 0:33.29

Angela Jones 1000m Overall (0:05.09) (0:10.68) (0:10.69) (0:10.91) (0:10.85) (0:11.53)

2 14 PUTONTHEREDLIGHT 4 69.0 0:05.17 0:59.93 [2] 0:54.76 [9] 0:43.70 [8] 0:32.91 [8] 0:22.09 [7] 0:11.32 [6] 1.06L 0:32.91 -9

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m Overall (0:05.17) (0:11.06) (0:10.79) (0:10.82) (0:10.77) (0:11.32)

3 6 HOLD ON HONEY 1 69.4 0:04.94 0:59.97 [3] 0:55.03 [3] 0:43.99 [6] 0:33.24 [6] 0:22.36 [6] 0:11.64 [2] 1.29L 0:33.24 -5

Boris Thornton 400m Overall (0:04.94) (0:11.04) (0:10.75) (0:10.88) (0:10.72) (0:11.64)

4 13 RUBY JULY 13 70.9 0:05.54 1:00.02 [4] 0:54.48 [12] 0:43.47 [11] 0:32.76 [11] 0:21.89 [12] 0:11.18 [11] 1.54L 0:32.76 +3

Melea Castle 800m Overall (0:05.54) (0:11.01) (0:10.71) (0:10.87) (0:10.71) (0:11.18)

5 15 NASHIRA 10 70.4 0:05.33 1:00.05 [5] 0:54.72 [11] 0:43.46 [12] 0:32.75 [12] 0:22.05 [10] 0:11.33 [10] 1.72L 0:32.75 +1

Ben Thompson 800m Overall (0:05.33) (0:11.26) (0:10.71) (0:10.70) (0:10.72) (0:11.33)

6 2 SHAMROCK LU 15 69.0 0:05.06 1:00.14 [6] 0:55.08 [6] 0:43.96 [7] 0:33.15 [7] 0:22.21 [9] 0:11.41 [9] 2.26L 0:33.15 -1

James Orman 800m Overall (0:05.06) (0:11.12) (0:10.81) (0:10.94) (0:10.80) (0:11.41)

7 1 GEMELON BOLT 3 68.6 0:04.84 1:00.21 [7] 0:55.37 [1] 0:44.54 [1] 0:33.61 [3] 0:22.65 [5] 0:11.68 [3] 2.71L 0:33.61 -3

Marnu Potgieter 1000m Overall (0:04.84) (0:10.83) (0:10.93) (0:10.96) (0:10.97) (0:11.68)

8 16 CARRIBEAN KING 7 69.3 0:05.18 1:00.33 [8] 0:55.15 [10] 0:43.97 [9] 0:33.24 [9] 0:22.45 [8] 0:11.68 [7] 3.39L 0:33.24 +0

Damien Thornton 800m Overall (0:05.18) (0:11.18) (0:10.73) (0:10.79) (0:10.77) (0:11.68)

9 3 ZUMA CALIFORNIA 5 69.9 0:05.60 1:00.35 [9] 0:54.75 [13] 0:43.64 [13] 0:32.95 [13] 0:22.11 [13] 0:11.46 [13] 3.52L 0:32.95 -2

Cejay Graham 800m Overall (0:05.60) (0:11.11) (0:10.69) (0:10.84) (0:10.65) (0:11.46)

10 7 PRINCESS BOJACK 9 69.9 0:04.90 1:00.48 [10] 0:55.58 [2] 0:44.47 [4] 0:33.68 [5] 0:22.80 [4] 0:11.79 [4] 4.28L 0:33.68 +3

Larry Cassidy 800m Overall (0:04.90) (0:11.11) (0:10.79) (0:10.88) (0:11.01) (0:11.79)

Scratched: Calescent (#8), Ned's Gully (#9), Headwall (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: LADBROKES MATES MODE BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1050m

18 March 2023 - 11:53

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.75
(0:04.84)

0:54.91
(0:10.83)

0:44.08
(0:10.79)

0:33.29
(0:10.91)

0:22.38
(0:10.85)

0:11.53
(0:11.53)

0:33.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 CRACKER ESSGEE 6 68.3 0:05.03 1:00.51 [11] 0:55.48 [5] 0:44.53 [5] 0:33.84 [4] 0:22.89 [3] 0:11.81 [8] 4.47L 0:33.84 -2

Mark Du Plessis 1000m Overall (0:05.03) (0:10.95) (0:10.69) (0:10.95) (0:11.08) (0:11.81)

12 5 HIDDEN EYES 2 68.5 0:05.06 1:00.64 [12] 0:55.58 [7] 0:44.18 [10] 0:33.47 [10] 0:22.59 [11] 0:11.85 [12] 5.21L 0:33.47 -7

Adin Thompson 800m Overall (0:05.06) (0:11.40) (0:10.71) (0:10.88) (0:10.74) (0:11.85)

13 10 THE BILLIONAIRE 11 69.9 0:04.95 1:00.88 [13] 0:55.93 [4] 0:44.92 [3] 0:34.33 [2] 0:23.46 [2] 0:12.29 [4] 6.62L 0:34.33 -5

Samantha Collett 800m Overall (0:04.95) (0:11.01) (0:10.59) (0:10.87) (0:11.17) (0:12.29)

Scratched: Calescent (#8), Ned's Gully (#9), Headwall (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: MAGIC MILLIONS GOLD COAST PLATE - 2000m

18 March 2023 - 12:33

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:02.03
(0:14.59)

1:47.44
(0:11.66)

1:35.78
(0:12.15)

1:23.63
(0:12.72)

1:10.91
(0:12.35)

0:58.56
(0:12.06)

0:46.50
(0:12.16)

0:34.34

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 NAVAJO PEAK 8 66.3 0:11.10 2:02.03 [1] 1:47.44 [1] 1:35.78 [2] 1:23.43 [2] 1:10.78 [2] 0:58.32 [3] 0:46.23 [3] 0:34.09

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.59) (0:11.66) (0:12.35) (0:12.65) (0:12.46) (0:12.09) (0:12.14)

2 8 SOUTHERN STOCK 3 65.7 0:11.16 2:02.21 [2] 1:47.07 [7] 1:35.07 [7] 1:22.78 [7] 1:10.39 [6] 0:58.74 [1] 0:46.68 [1] 0:34.52 -9

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:15.14) (0:12.00) (0:12.29) (0:12.39) (0:11.65) (0:12.06) (0:12.16)

3 3 FAST TALKING 4 66.0 0:11.13 2:02.52 [3] 1:47.86 [2] 1:35.92 [3] 1:23.57 [3] 1:11.08 [3] 0:58.62 [4] 0:46.50 [5] 0:34.29 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.66) (0:11.94) (0:12.35) (0:12.49) (0:12.46) (0:12.12) (0:12.21)

4 5 MUBARIZ 1 64.6 0:11.26 2:02.57 [4] 1:47.80 [4] 1:35.88 [4] 1:23.53 [4] 1:11.07 [4] 0:58.66 [5] 0:46.58 [4] 0:34.52 -14

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:14.77) (0:11.92) (0:12.35) (0:12.46) (0:12.41) (0:12.08) (0:12.06)

5 1 MOHICAN HEIGHTS 2 65.9 0:11.03 2:02.59 [5] 1:47.59 [5] 1:35.68 [5] 1:23.40 [5] 1:10.84 [5] 0:58.34 [6] 0:46.21 [6] 0:34.09 -11

James Orman 400m 400m (0:15.00) (0:11.91) (0:12.28) (0:12.56) (0:12.50) (0:12.13) (0:12.12)

6 2 TEARS OF LOVE 7 64.6 0:11.28 2:02.63 [6] 1:47.96 [3] 1:36.38 [1] 1:24.23 [1] 1:11.51 [1] 0:59.07 [2] 0:47.09 [2] 0:34.93 -14

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:14.67) (0:11.58) (0:12.15) (0:12.72) (0:12.44) (0:11.98) (0:12.16)

7 4 BARADE 5 64.8 0:11.29 2:03.37 [7] 1:48.08 [8] 1:36.00 [8] 1:23.70 [8] 1:11.22 [8] 0:58.93 [8] 0:46.79 [8] 0:34.90 -7

Justin Huxtable 600m 600m (0:15.29) (0:12.08) (0:12.30) (0:12.48) (0:12.29) (0:12.14) (0:11.89)

8 6 CHAYSE 'N' NOAH 6 64.4 0:11.42 2:04.09 [8] 1:48.96 [6] 1:36.99 [6] 1:24.70 [6] 1:12.21 [7] 0:59.74 [7] 0:47.62 [7] 0:35.46 -13

Karl Zechner 400m 400m (0:15.13) (0:11.97) (0:12.29) (0:12.49) (0:12.47) (0:12.12) (0:12.16)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: MAGIC MILLIONS GOLD COAST PLATE - 2000m

18 March 2023 - 12:33

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:34.34
(0:11.59)

0:22.75
(0:11.24)

0:11.51
(0:11.51)

0:34.34

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 NAVAJO PEAK 8 66.3 0:11.10 0:34.09 [3] 0:22.58 [3] 0:11.48 [2] 2:02.03 0:34.09

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.51) (0:11.10) (0:11.48)

2 8 SOUTHERN STOCK 3 65.7 0:11.16 0:34.52 [1] 0:22.85 [2] 0:11.69 [1] 1.09L 0:34.52 -9

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.67) (0:11.16) (0:11.69)

3 3 FAST TALKING 4 66.0 0:11.13 0:34.29 [5] 0:22.86 [5] 0:11.73 [4] 2.93L 0:34.29 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.43) (0:11.13) (0:11.73)

4 5 MUBARIZ 1 64.6 0:11.26 0:34.52 [4] 0:23.00 [4] 0:11.74 [5] 3.17L 0:34.52 -14

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.52) (0:11.26) (0:11.74)

5 1 MOHICAN HEIGHTS 2 65.9 0:11.03 0:34.09 [7] 0:22.64 [7] 0:11.61 [6] 3.33L 0:34.09 -11

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.45) (0:11.03) (0:11.61)

6 2 TEARS OF LOVE 7 64.6 0:11.28 0:34.93 [2] 0:23.35 [1] 0:12.07 [3] 3.58L 0:34.93 -14

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:11.58) (0:11.28) (0:12.07)

7 4 BARADE 5 64.8 0:11.29 0:34.90 [6] 0:23.61 [6] 0:12.23 [7] 7.92L 0:34.90 -7

Justin Huxtable 600m 600m (0:11.29) (0:11.38) (0:12.23)

8 6 CHAYSE 'N' NOAH 6 64.4 0:11.42 0:35.46 [8] 0:23.71 [8] 0:12.29 [8] 12.12L 0:35.46 -13

Karl Zechner 400m 400m (0:11.75) (0:11.42) (0:12.29)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: JIM ROBERTS 35 YEARS OF SERVICE Class 6 Handicap -
1600m

18 March 2023 - 13:11

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:34.18
(0:13.67)

1:20.51
(0:10.87)

1:09.64
(0:11.14)

0:58.50
(0:11.64)

0:46.86
(0:11.88)

0:34.98
(0:11.75)

0:23.23
(0:11.38)

0:34.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 RED WAVE 4 65.3 0:11.20 1:34.18 [1] 1:20.14 [7] 1:08.85 [7] 0:57.46 [7] 0:46.26 [5] 0:34.53 [4] 0:22.94 [3] 0:34.53

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:14.04) (0:11.29) (0:11.39) (0:11.20) (0:11.73) (0:11.59) (0:11.24)

2 10 SECRET TALES 5 65.9 0:11.14 1:34.52 [2] 1:20.17 [8] 1:09.03 [8] 0:57.49 [9] 0:46.27 [9] 0:34.54 [6] 0:23.00 [4] 0:34.54 -2

Taylor Marshall 1400m 1400m (0:14.35) (0:11.14) (0:11.54) (0:11.22) (0:11.73) (0:11.54) (0:11.21)

3 8 APPLICATIONS 3 67.2 0:10.87 1:34.70 [3] 1:21.03 [1] 1:10.16 [1] 0:59.02 [1] 0:47.38 [1] 0:35.50 [1] 0:23.75 [1] 0:35.50 -4

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:13.67) (0:10.87) (0:11.14) (0:11.64) (0:11.88) (0:11.75) (0:11.38)

4 5 MAGIC CONQUEROR 11 67.7 0:10.84 1:35.00 [4] 1:21.30 [2] 1:10.46 [2] 0:59.29 [2] 0:47.58 [2] 0:35.55 [2] 0:23.93 [2] 0:35.55 +0

Larry Cassidy Overall 1400m (0:13.70) (0:10.84) (0:11.17) (0:11.71) (0:12.03) (0:11.62) (0:11.45)

5 1 BOTTEGA 6 67.5 0:11.14 1:35.17 [5] 1:20.82 [9] 1:09.68 [9] 0:58.47 [6] 0:47.32 [4] 0:35.28 [5] 0:23.49 [6] 0:35.28 +7

Angela Jones 1000m 1400m (0:14.35) (0:11.14) (0:11.21) (0:11.15) (0:12.04) (0:11.79) (0:11.49)

6 7 ROSE OF DUPORTH 2 66.1 0:11.08 1:35.28 [6] 1:21.25 [6] 1:10.17 [5] 0:58.63 [5] 0:47.09 [8] 0:35.04 [10] 0:23.19 [11] 0:35.04 +2

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 1400m (0:14.03) (0:11.08) (0:11.54) (0:11.54) (0:12.05) (0:11.85) (0:11.36)

7 11 BOLD HALO 1 66.3 0:11.10 1:35.58 [7] 1:21.70 [4] 1:10.60 [4] 0:59.05 [4] 0:47.55 [6] 0:35.58 [7] 0:23.81 [7] 0:35.58 -2

Nikita Beriman 1400m 1400m (0:13.88) (0:11.10) (0:11.55) (0:11.50) (0:11.97) (0:11.77) (0:11.48)

8 2 WREN'S DAY 9 65.6 0:11.31 1:35.77 [8] 1:21.81 [5] 1:10.47 [6] 0:59.02 [8] 0:47.71 [7] 0:35.73 [8] 0:23.93 [8] 0:35.73 +7

Marnu Potgieter 1400m 1000m (0:13.96) (0:11.34) (0:11.45) (0:11.31) (0:11.98) (0:11.80) (0:11.61)

9 9 THE CULLINAN 10 66.5 0:10.99 1:35.97 [9] 1:21.20 [11] 1:10.21 [10] 0:58.77 [11] 0:47.53 [10] 0:35.72 [9] 0:24.03 [10] 0:35.72 +6

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:14.77) (0:10.99) (0:11.44) (0:11.24) (0:11.81) (0:11.69) (0:11.60)

10 4 SPANISH POINT 7 65.6 0:11.05 1:36.04 [10] 1:21.34 [10] 1:10.29 [11] 0:58.87 [10] 0:47.47 [11] 0:35.82 [11] 0:24.23 [9] 0:35.82 -2

Jaden Lloyd 1400m 1400m (0:14.70) (0:11.05) (0:11.42) (0:11.40) (0:11.65) (0:11.59) (0:11.52)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: JIM ROBERTS 35 YEARS OF SERVICE Class 6 Handicap -
1600m

18 March 2023 - 13:11

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:34.18
(0:13.67)

1:20.51
(0:10.87)

1:09.64
(0:11.14)

0:58.50
(0:11.64)

0:46.86
(0:11.88)

0:34.98
(0:11.75)

0:23.23
(0:11.38)

0:34.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 NO GOING BACK 8 67.0 0:10.92 1:39.89 [11] 1:26.15 [3] 1:15.23 [3] 1:04.02 [3] 0:52.28 [3] 0:40.28 [3] 0:28.45 [4] 0:40.28 +1

Cejay Graham 1400m 1400m (0:13.74) (0:10.92) (0:11.21) (0:11.74) (0:12.00) (0:11.83) (0:12.46)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: JIM ROBERTS 35 YEARS OF SERVICE Class 6 Handicap -
1600m

18 March 2023 - 13:11

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.85
(0:11.85)

0:34.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 RED WAVE 4 65.3 0:11.20 0:11.70 [2] 1:34.18 0:34.53

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:11.70)

2 10 SECRET TALES 5 65.9 0:11.14 0:11.79 [4] 2L 0:34.54 -2

Taylor Marshall 1400m 1400m (0:11.79)

3 8 APPLICATIONS 3 67.2 0:10.87 0:12.37 [1] 3.07L 0:35.50 -4

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:12.37)

4 5 MAGIC CONQUEROR 11 67.7 0:10.84 0:12.48 [3] 4.83L 0:35.55 +0

Larry Cassidy Overall 1400m (0:12.48)

5 1 BOTTEGA 6 67.5 0:11.14 0:12.00 [5] 5.84L 0:35.28 +7

Angela Jones 1000m 1400m (0:12.00)

6 7 ROSE OF DUPORTH 2 66.1 0:11.08 0:11.83 [9] 6.46L 0:35.04 +2

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 1400m (0:11.83)

7 11 BOLD HALO 1 66.3 0:11.10 0:12.33 [6] 8.23L 0:35.58 -2

Nikita Beriman 1400m 1400m (0:12.33)

8 2 WREN'S DAY 9 65.6 0:11.31 0:12.32 [8] 9.37L 0:35.73 +7

Marnu Potgieter 1400m 1000m (0:12.32)

9 9 THE CULLINAN 10 66.5 0:10.99 0:12.43 [10] 10.55L 0:35.72 +6

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:12.43)

10 4 SPANISH POINT 7 65.6 0:11.05 0:12.71 [7] 10.96L 0:35.82 -2

Jaden Lloyd 1400m 1400m (0:12.71)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: JIM ROBERTS 35 YEARS OF SERVICE Class 6 Handicap -
1600m

18 March 2023 - 13:11

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.85
(0:11.85)

0:34.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 NO GOING BACK 8 67.0 0:10.92 0:15.99 [11] 33.58L 0:40.28 +1

Cejay Graham 1400m 1400m (0:15.99)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: PAT WELSH Class 3 Plate - 1200m

18 March 2023 - 13:48

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.08
(0:13.35)

0:55.73
(0:10.26)

0:45.47
(0:10.92)

0:34.55
(0:11.27)

0:23.28
(0:11.32)

0:11.96
(0:11.96)

0:34.55

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 18 STORMY ROCK 6 69.0 0:10.73 1:09.08 [1] 0:55.14 [14] 0:44.41 [14] 0:33.42 [12] 0:22.17 [11] 0:11.37 [11] 1:09.08 0:33.42

Jaden Lloyd 1000m 1000m (0:13.94) (0:10.73) (0:10.99) (0:11.25) (0:10.80) (0:11.37)

2 2 AMORTAL 12 70.1 0:10.46 1:09.16 [2] 0:55.69 [4] 0:45.23 [4] 0:34.37 [3] 0:23.21 [3] 0:12.00 [2] 0.45L 0:34.37 +0

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.47) (0:10.46) (0:10.86) (0:11.16) (0:11.21) (0:12.00)

3 4 BUYING TIME 3 69.5 0:10.69 1:09.16 [3] 0:55.58 [8] 0:44.89 [8] 0:33.92 [8] 0:22.78 [7] 0:11.79 [5] 0.5L 0:33.92 -1

Boris Thornton Overall 1000m (0:13.58) (0:10.69) (0:10.97) (0:11.14) (0:10.99) (0:11.79)

4 1 ALLUSIONIST 14 70.6 0:10.55 1:09.17 [4] 0:55.58 [9] 0:45.03 [6] 0:34.17 [6] 0:23.02 [4] 0:11.95 [3] 0.54L 0:34.17 +2

Brodie Loy 1000m 1000m (0:13.59) (0:10.55) (0:10.86) (0:11.15) (0:11.07) (0:11.95)

5 15 SMASHINGPLATES 1 69.7 0:10.56 1:09.23 [5] 0:55.77 [3] 0:45.21 [5] 0:34.30 [5] 0:23.03 [6] 0:11.85 [6] 0.91L 0:34.30 +0

Nikita Beriman Overall 1000m (0:13.46) (0:10.56) (0:10.91) (0:11.27) (0:11.18) (0:11.85)

6 11 EYE PEA OH 13 72.5 0:10.24 1:09.41 [6] 0:56.04 [2] 0:45.80 [1] 0:34.88 [1] 0:23.61 [1] 0:12.29 [1] 1.94L 0:34.88 -2

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:13.37) (0:10.24) (0:10.92) (0:11.27) (0:11.32) (0:12.29)

7 5 DOMINARCHER 5 69.0 0:10.68 1:09.43 [7] 0:55.59 [13] 0:44.91 [12] 0:33.79 [11] 0:22.70 [10] 0:11.72 [10] 2.04L 0:33.79 +2

Justin Huxtable 1000m 1000m (0:13.84) (0:10.68) (0:11.12) (0:11.09) (0:10.98) (0:11.72)

8 17 SABALENKA 10 68.9 0:10.81 1:09.55 [8] 0:55.82 [11] 0:45.01 [13] 0:33.66 [14] 0:22.61 [13] 0:11.72 [13] 2.76L 0:33.66 +7

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:13.73) (0:10.81) (0:11.35) (0:11.05) (0:10.89) (0:11.72)

9 23 UNCLE BUD 2 69.1 0:10.69 1:09.56 [9] 0:55.79 [12] 0:45.10 [10] 0:34.08 [9] 0:22.87 [9] 0:11.86 [9] 2.8L 0:34.08 +0

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.77) (0:10.69) (0:11.02) (0:11.21) (0:11.01) (0:11.86)

10 20 BRONZE DRAGON 22 68.4 0:10.79 1:09.57 [10] 0:56.09 [5] 0:45.30 [7] 0:34.37 [7] 0:23.15 [8] 0:11.94 [8] 2.88L 0:34.37 +5

Jim Byrne 1000m 1000m (0:13.48) (0:10.79) (0:10.93) (0:11.22) (0:11.21) (0:11.94)

Scratched: Beaux Rumble (#3), Magnitudo (#6), Zingalong (#7), Lisztomania (#8), Noble Missile (#9), A Call From Heaven (#10), Xtra Gear (#12), Granite Prince (#13), Heroic Son (#16), Ilikeit Iloveit (#21)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: PAT WELSH Class 3 Plate - 1200m

18 March 2023 - 13:48

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.08
(0:13.35)

0:55.73
(0:10.26)

0:45.47
(0:10.92)

0:34.55
(0:11.27)

0:23.28
(0:11.32)

0:11.96
(0:11.96)

0:34.55

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 19 NIPOTINO 11 70.2 0:10.54 1:09.76 [11] 0:56.41 [1] 0:45.87 [3] 0:34.85 [4] 0:23.58 [5] 0:12.26 [7] 4L 0:34.85 -1

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:13.35) (0:10.54) (0:11.02) (0:11.27) (0:11.32) (0:12.26)

12 14 MISS TAMBO 7 68.6 0:10.82 1:09.89 [12] 0:56.21 [10] 0:45.39 [11] 0:34.21 [13] 0:22.96 [12] 0:12.07 [12] 4.79L 0:34.21 +7

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.68) (0:10.82) (0:11.18) (0:11.25) (0:10.89) (0:12.07)

13 24 CHERRY SODA 16 71.6 0:10.34 1:10.21 [13] 0:56.71 [7] 0:46.37 [2] 0:35.62 [2] 0:24.34 [2] 0:12.93 [4] 6.63L 0:35.62 +3

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:13.50) (0:10.34) (0:10.75) (0:11.28) (0:11.41) (0:12.93)

14 22 BUNGARRIBEE LAD 4 69.6 0:10.84 1:10.47 [14] 0:56.97 [6] 0:46.13 [9] 0:34.96 [10] 0:23.48 [14] 0:12.34 [14] 8.19L 0:34.96 +3

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:13.50) (0:10.84) (0:11.17) (0:11.48) (0:11.14) (0:12.34)

Scratched: Beaux Rumble (#3), Magnitudo (#6), Zingalong (#7), Lisztomania (#8), Noble Missile (#9), A Call From Heaven (#10), Xtra Gear (#12), Granite Prince (#13), Heroic Son (#16), Ilikeit Iloveit (#21)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: AQUIS STALLIONS THE GOLD JEWEL - 1350m

18 March 2023 - 14:28

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.35
(0:10.71)

1:07.64
(0:10.68)

0:56.96
(0:11.45)

0:45.51
(0:11.55)

0:33.96
(0:11.39)

0:22.57
(0:11.07)

0:33.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 LAST CHANCE 2 67.1 0:10.85 1:18.35 [1] 1:07.18 [7] 0:56.21 [6] 0:44.76 [6] 0:33.32 [6] 0:22.16 [5] 0:33.32

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.17) (0:10.97) (0:11.45) (0:11.44) (0:11.16) (0:10.85)

2 8 STUTTERING 7 67.2 0:10.89 1:18.40 [2] 1:07.51 [4] 0:56.58 [3] 0:45.16 [4] 0:33.75 [3] 0:22.47 [3] 0:33.75 +1

Mark Du Plessis 400m Overall (0:10.89) (0:10.93) (0:11.42) (0:11.41) (0:11.28) (0:10.95)

3 2 MASTER JAMIE 5 69.2 0:10.68 1:18.45 [3] 1:07.74 [1] 0:57.06 [1] 0:45.61 [1] 0:34.06 [2] 0:22.67 [2] 0:34.06 -3

Les Tilley 1200m 1200m (0:10.71) (0:10.68) (0:11.45) (0:11.55) (0:11.39) (0:11.07)

4 5 ROMAN AUREUS 1 66.8 0:10.86 1:18.47 [4] 1:07.61 [3] 0:56.66 [3] 0:45.24 [3] 0:33.78 [4] 0:22.54 [4] 0:33.78 +0

Larry Cassidy 400m Overall (0:10.86) (0:10.95) (0:11.42) (0:11.46) (0:11.24) (0:11.04)

5 1 TUMBLER RIDGE 8 70.0 0:10.64 1:18.52 [5] 1:06.98 [9] 0:55.78 [10] 0:44.43 [10] 0:32.88 [10] 0:21.86 [10] 0:32.88 +5

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.54) (0:11.20) (0:11.35) (0:11.55) (0:11.02) (0:10.64)

6 6 JETTY 10 68.6 0:10.69 1:18.76 [6] 1:07.11 [10] 0:56.13 [9] 0:44.76 [9] 0:33.27 [9] 0:22.21 [8] 0:33.27 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.65) (0:10.98) (0:11.37) (0:11.49) (0:11.06) (0:10.69)

7 3 STAMPE 9 69.1 0:10.67 1:18.81 [7] 1:08.01 [2] 0:57.34 [2] 0:45.91 [2] 0:34.37 [1] 0:23.00 [1] 0:34.37 +0

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:10.80) (0:10.67) (0:11.43) (0:11.54) (0:11.37) (0:11.08)

8 10 PENTITO 4 67.0 0:10.90 1:18.81 [8] 1:07.64 [6] 0:56.49 [7] 0:45.04 [7] 0:33.61 [7] 0:22.35 [7] 0:33.61 +2

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:11.17) (0:11.15) (0:11.45) (0:11.43) (0:11.26) (0:10.90)

9 9 BIRRIECART 6 67.7 0:10.87 1:18.94 [9] 1:07.69 [8] 0:56.50 [8] 0:45.10 [8] 0:33.52 [8] 0:22.43 [9] 0:33.52 +6

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.25) (0:11.19) (0:11.40) (0:11.58) (0:11.09) (0:10.87)

10 7 DR WHY NOT 3 67.2 0:10.96 1:19.10 [10] 1:08.14 [5] 0:57.11 [5] 0:45.72 [5] 0:34.33 [5] 0:23.02 [6] 0:34.33 +5

Michael Murphy 400m Overall (0:10.96) (0:11.03) (0:11.39) (0:11.39) (0:11.31) (0:11.05)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: AQUIS STALLIONS THE GOLD JEWEL - 1350m

18 March 2023 - 14:28

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.50
(0:11.50)

0:33.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 LAST CHANCE 2 67.1 0:10.85 0:11.31 [4] 1:18.35 0:33.32

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.31)

2 8 STUTTERING 7 67.2 0:10.89 0:11.52 [3] 0.29L 0:33.75 +1

Mark Du Plessis 400m Overall (0:11.52)

3 2 MASTER JAMIE 5 69.2 0:10.68 0:11.60 [2] 0.59L 0:34.06 -3

Les Tilley 1200m 1200m (0:11.60)

4 5 ROMAN AUREUS 1 66.8 0:10.86 0:11.50 [5] 0.71L 0:33.78 +0

Larry Cassidy 400m Overall (0:11.50)

5 1 TUMBLER RIDGE 8 70.0 0:10.64 0:11.22 [6] 0.98L 0:32.88 +5

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.22)

6 6 JETTY 10 68.6 0:10.69 0:11.52 [7] 2.43L 0:33.27 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.52)

7 3 STAMPE 9 69.1 0:10.67 0:11.92 [1] 2.68L 0:34.37 +0

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:11.92)

8 10 PENTITO 4 67.0 0:10.90 0:11.45 [8] 2.72L 0:33.61 +2

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:11.45)

9 9 BIRRIECART 6 67.7 0:10.87 0:11.56 [10] 3.47L 0:33.52 +6

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.56)

10 7 DR WHY NOT 3 67.2 0:10.96 0:11.97 [9] 4.43L 0:34.33 +5

Michael Murphy 400m Overall (0:11.97)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: EUREKA STUD MILITARY ROSE PLATE - 1110m

18 March 2023 - 15:10

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.10
(0:08.34)

0:54.76
(0:10.46)

0:44.30
(0:10.87)

0:33.43
(0:10.95)

0:22.48
(0:11.05)

0:11.43
(0:11.43)

0:33.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 SWEET MARGOT MAY 8 69.0 0:08.68 1:03.10 [1] 0:54.42 [6] 0:43.72 [7] 0:32.69 [8] 0:21.74 [8] 0:11.05 [6] 1:03.10 0:32.69

Ben Thompson 400m Overall (0:08.68) (0:10.70) (0:11.03) (0:10.95) (0:10.69) (0:11.05)

2 4 MAJESTIC SHOT 1 68.7 0:08.83 1:03.28 [2] 0:54.45 [8] 0:43.78 [8] 0:33.00 [7] 0:22.05 [6] 0:11.27 [5] 1.04L 0:33.00 -5

Andrew Mallyon 1000m Overall (0:08.83) (0:10.67) (0:10.78) (0:10.95) (0:10.78) (0:11.27)

3 1 ISOTOPE 14 71.3 0:08.55 1:03.36 [3] 0:54.81 [2] 0:44.30 [2] 0:33.22 [2] 0:22.18 [2] 0:11.57 [1] 1.52L 0:33.22 +2

James Orman 1000m Overall (0:08.55) (0:10.51) (0:11.08) (0:11.04) (0:10.61) (0:11.57)

4 6 FETCH 2 69.6 0:08.52 1:03.43 [4] 0:54.91 [3] 0:44.32 [3] 0:33.34 [4] 0:22.33 [3] 0:11.55 [3] 1.94L 0:33.34 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.52) (0:10.59) (0:10.98) (0:11.01) (0:10.78) (0:11.55)

5 13 COMPASSIONATE 6 69.7 0:08.68 1:03.59 [5] 0:54.91 [7] 0:44.26 [6] 0:33.38 [6] 0:22.28 [7] 0:11.44 [8] 2.91L 0:33.38 +5

Larry Cassidy 1000m Overall (0:08.68) (0:10.65) (0:10.88) (0:11.10) (0:10.84) (0:11.44)

6 7 MABEL 10 69.4 0:08.91 1:03.62 [6] 0:54.71 [9] 0:44.03 [9] 0:33.09 [10] 0:22.15 [9] 0:11.48 [7] 3.09L 0:33.09 +4

Jim Byrne 1000m Overall (0:08.91) (0:10.68) (0:10.94) (0:10.94) (0:10.67) (0:11.48)

7 3 WINSIDE 4 70.1 0:08.53 1:03.64 [7] 0:55.11 [4] 0:44.49 [5] 0:33.54 [5] 0:22.56 [4] 0:11.75 [4] 3.16L 0:33.54 +0

Nikita Beriman 1000m Overall (0:08.53) (0:10.62) (0:10.95) (0:10.98) (0:10.81) (0:11.75)

8 9 MOTOMISS 13 68.9 0:09.21 1:03.93 [8] 0:54.72 [10] 0:44.15 [10] 0:33.41 [9] 0:22.43 [9] 0:11.54 [9] 4.91L 0:33.41 -3

Angela Jones 1000m Overall (0:09.21) (0:10.57) (0:10.74) (0:10.98) (0:10.89) (0:11.54)

9 10 XTRA GEAR 7 70.7 0:08.34 1:04.03 [9] 0:55.69 [1] 0:45.23 [1] 0:34.36 [1] 0:23.41 [1] 0:12.36 [2] 5.49L 0:34.36 -3

Tegan Harrison 1000m Overall (0:08.34) (0:10.46) (0:10.87) (0:10.95) (0:11.05) (0:12.36)

10 11 DELYTH 9 70.7 0:08.68 1:04.95 [10] 0:56.27 [5] 0:45.82 [4] 0:34.90 [3] 0:23.71 [5] 0:12.47 [10] 10.88L 0:34.90 +5

Mark Du Plessis 1000m Overall (0:08.68) (0:10.45) (0:10.92) (0:11.19) (0:11.24) (0:12.47)

Scratched: Joviality (#2), I Promise You (#8), Eye Pea Oh (#12), Willinga Beast (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: SKY RACING QTIS JEWEL - 1200m

18 March 2023 - 15:54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.84
(0:13.03)

0:56.81
(0:10.82)

0:45.99
(0:11.45)

0:34.54
(0:11.48)

0:23.06
(0:11.11)

0:11.95
(0:11.95)

0:34.54

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 MISHANI ROYALE 8 68.4 0:10.82 1:09.84 [1] 0:56.81 [1] 0:45.99 [1] 0:34.54 [1] 0:23.06 [1] 0:11.95 [1] 1:09.84 0:34.54

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.03) (0:10.82) (0:11.45) (0:11.48) (0:11.11) (0:11.95)

2 6 MISHANI GANGSTER 15 69.0 0:10.78 1:09.93 [2] 0:56.71 [5] 0:45.93 [3] 0:34.43 [3] 0:23.05 [2] 0:11.93 [3] 0.52L 0:34.43 +6

Tegan Harrison Overall 1000m (0:13.22) (0:10.78) (0:11.50) (0:11.38) (0:11.12) (0:11.93)

3 1 SPIN DOCTOR 11 69.3 0:11.05 1:10.10 [3] 0:56.93 [4] 0:45.88 [6] 0:34.39 [6] 0:22.91 [5] 0:11.81 [5] 1.51L 0:34.39 +4

Brodie Loy Overall 1000m (0:13.17) (0:11.05) (0:11.49) (0:11.48) (0:11.10) (0:11.81)

4 9 TRIFLING 4 68.1 0:11.11 1:10.16 [4] 0:56.67 [12] 0:45.56 [12] 0:34.09 [11] 0:22.51 [11] 0:11.34 [12] 1.87L 0:34.09 +3

Michael Cahill 1000m 1000m (0:13.49) (0:11.11) (0:11.47) (0:11.58) (0:11.17) (0:11.34)

5 7 SHOT OF WHISKEY 14 69.1 0:10.87 1:10.27 [5] 0:57.19 [2] 0:46.32 [2] 0:34.74 [2] 0:23.23 [3] 0:12.21 [2] 2.56L 0:34.74 +5

Boris Thornton Overall 1000m (0:13.08) (0:10.87) (0:11.58) (0:11.51) (0:11.02) (0:12.21)

6 2 IN EVIDENCE 2 67.6 0:10.87 1:10.28 [6] 0:56.83 [10] 0:45.96 [8] 0:34.44 [9] 0:22.71 [9] 0:11.66 [8] 2.59L 0:34.44 +1

Ryan Wiggins 1000m 1000m (0:13.45) (0:10.87) (0:11.52) (0:11.73) (0:11.05) (0:11.66)

7 13 MISHANI METALLIC 6 67.9 0:10.89 1:10.28 [7] 0:57.10 [3] 0:46.21 [4] 0:34.70 [4] 0:23.10 [4] 0:12.00 [4] 2.62L 0:34.70 +1

Anthony Allen 1000m 1000m (0:13.18) (0:10.89) (0:11.51) (0:11.60) (0:11.10) (0:12.00)

8 12 WITHIN REASON 17 71.2 0:10.72 1:10.34 [8] 0:56.90 [8] 0:46.18 [5] 0:34.68 [5] 0:22.99 [6] 0:11.90 [6] 2.93L 0:34.68 +15

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.44) (0:10.72) (0:11.50) (0:11.69) (0:11.09) (0:11.90)

9 14 RINGER'S REWARD 9 68.0 0:10.95 1:10.56 [9] 0:56.77 [15] 0:45.82 [15] 0:34.35 [14] 0:22.70 [15] 0:11.60 [15] 4.24L 0:34.35 +7

Montanna Savva 1000m 1000m (0:13.79) (0:10.95) (0:11.47) (0:11.65) (0:11.10) (0:11.60)

10 5 TOP FUN 12 69.3 0:11.08 1:10.57 [10] 0:57.08 [9] 0:46.00 [10] 0:34.45 [10] 0:22.73 [10] 0:11.65 [9] 4.27L 0:34.45 +15

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:13.49) (0:11.08) (0:11.55) (0:11.72) (0:11.08) (0:11.65)

Scratched: Spirit Of Brodie (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: SKY RACING QTIS JEWEL - 1200m

18 March 2023 - 15:54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.84
(0:13.03)

0:56.81
(0:10.82)

0:45.99
(0:11.45)

0:34.54
(0:11.48)

0:23.06
(0:11.11)

0:11.95
(0:11.95)

0:34.54

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 MISHANI RAIDER 7 67.4 0:10.93 1:10.62 [11] 0:56.77 [16] 0:45.75 [16] 0:34.33 [15] 0:22.77 [13] 0:11.84 [10] 4.62L 0:34.33 +2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:13.85) (0:11.02) (0:11.42) (0:11.56) (0:10.93) (0:11.84)

12 4 RUPERT'S HOUSE 3 68.5 0:11.03 1:10.68 [12] 0:57.38 [6] 0:46.35 [9] 0:34.87 [8] 0:23.17 [8] 0:11.90 [11] 4.92L 0:34.87 +5

James Orman Overall 1000m (0:13.30) (0:11.03) (0:11.48) (0:11.70) (0:11.27) (0:11.90)

13 15 SALT LAKE BETTY 16 69.0 0:10.87 1:10.69 [13] 0:57.36 [7] 0:46.49 [7] 0:34.97 [7] 0:23.32 [7] 0:12.21 [7] 5.03L 0:34.97 +9

Jim Byrne 1000m 1000m (0:13.33) (0:10.87) (0:11.52) (0:11.65) (0:11.11) (0:12.21)

14 10 CRIMSON WARNING 13 67.4 0:11.05 1:10.84 [14] 0:57.37 [11] 0:46.18 [13] 0:34.67 [13] 0:22.94 [14] 0:11.89 [14] 5.9L 0:34.67 +12

Mark Du Plessis Overall 400m (0:13.47) (0:11.19) (0:11.51) (0:11.73) (0:11.05) (0:11.89)

15 11 GLASS OF ROSE 1 67.5 0:10.96 1:10.86 [15] 0:57.21 [13] 0:46.25 [11] 0:34.74 [12] 0:23.13 [12] 0:12.01 [13] 5.98L 0:34.74 +8

Rikki Jamieson 1000m 1000m (0:13.65) (0:10.96) (0:11.51) (0:11.61) (0:11.12) (0:12.01)

16 16 MINTO'S D'ORO 10 67.9 0:11.05 1:12.24 [16] 0:58.53 [14] 0:47.48 [14] 0:35.95 [16] 0:24.25 [16] 0:12.92 [16] 14.11L 0:35.95 +12

Damien Thornton Overall 1000m (0:13.71) (0:11.05) (0:11.53) (0:11.70) (0:11.33) (0:12.92)

Scratched: Spirit Of Brodie (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: CHANNEL 7 QTIS JEWEL  - 1200m

18 March 2023 - 16:30

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.46
(0:13.17)

0:56.29
(0:10.56)

0:45.73
(0:11.27)

0:34.46
(0:11.38)

0:23.08
(0:11.11)

0:11.97
(0:11.97)

0:34.46

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ALL THAT PIZZAZZ 8 69.2 0:10.64 1:09.46 [1] 0:56.18 [3] 0:45.54 [2] 0:34.35 [3] 0:22.85 [3] 0:11.79 [2] 1:09.46 0:34.35

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.28) (0:10.64) (0:11.19) (0:11.50) (0:11.06) (0:11.79)

2 16 SPIRIT QUEEN 14 68.2 0:10.87 1:09.70 [2] 0:55.86 [13] 0:44.90 [14] 0:33.74 [14] 0:22.27 [14] 0:11.40 [11] 1.4L 0:33.74 -3

Nikita Beriman 1000m 400m (0:13.84) (0:10.96) (0:11.16) (0:11.47) (0:10.87) (0:11.40)

3 12 BURNISH GOLD 9 69.2 0:10.62 1:09.70 [3] 0:56.12 [10] 0:45.50 [6] 0:34.37 [6] 0:22.84 [5] 0:11.89 [4] 1.42L 0:34.37 +1

Jim Byrne 1000m 1000m (0:13.58) (0:10.62) (0:11.13) (0:11.53) (0:10.95) (0:11.89)

4 3 BETTER RAIN 10 70.9 0:10.56 1:09.70 [4] 0:56.53 [1] 0:45.97 [1] 0:34.69 [1] 0:23.30 [1] 0:12.21 [1] 1.45L 0:34.69 -8

Les Tilley 1000m 1000m (0:13.17) (0:10.56) (0:11.28) (0:11.39) (0:11.09) (0:12.21)

5 17 HEROIC MISS 2 67.7 0:10.87 1:09.80 [5] 0:56.37 [8] 0:45.50 [9] 0:34.35 [8] 0:22.88 [8] 0:11.73 [7] 2L 0:34.35 -8

Michael Cahill Overall 1000m (0:13.43) (0:10.87) (0:11.15) (0:11.47) (0:11.15) (0:11.73)

6 15 EN POINTE 11 70.6 0:10.51 1:09.87 [6] 0:56.49 [5] 0:45.98 [3] 0:34.87 [2] 0:23.49 [2] 0:12.22 [3] 2.39L 0:34.87 -6

Larry Cassidy 1000m 1000m (0:13.38) (0:10.51) (0:11.11) (0:11.38) (0:11.27) (0:12.22)

7 13 EVEN NOW 12 71.5 0:10.83 1:09.91 [7] 0:56.21 [11] 0:45.38 [11] 0:34.16 [12] 0:22.69 [10] 0:11.56 [9] 2.7L 0:34.16 -3

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:13.70) (0:10.83) (0:11.22) (0:11.47) (0:11.13) (0:11.56)

8 14 EKATERINA 16 67.9 0:10.82 1:09.94 [8] 0:55.81 [16] 0:44.74 [16] 0:33.70 [16] 0:22.18 [16] 0:11.36 [16] 2.83L 0:33.70 -8

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 400m (0:14.13) (0:11.07) (0:11.04) (0:11.52) (0:10.82) (0:11.36)

9 6 BOOM COURT 3 69.1 0:10.86 1:09.94 [9] 0:56.49 [6] 0:45.63 [7] 0:34.44 [7] 0:22.89 [7] 0:11.71 [8] 2.9L 0:34.44 -6

Boris Thornton Overall 1000m (0:13.45) (0:10.86) (0:11.19) (0:11.55) (0:11.18) (0:11.71)

10 9 BROOKHAVEN 13 68.4 0:10.95 1:09.96 [10] 0:55.97 [15] 0:44.91 [15] 0:33.76 [15] 0:22.32 [15] 0:11.37 [15] 2.99L 0:33.76 -2

Justin Huxtable 1000m 400m (0:13.99) (0:11.06) (0:11.15) (0:11.44) (0:10.95) (0:11.37)

Scratched: Steady Ready (#2), Beast Mode (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: CHANNEL 7 QTIS JEWEL  - 1200m

18 March 2023 - 16:30

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.46
(0:13.17)

0:56.29
(0:10.56)

0:45.73
(0:11.27)

0:34.46
(0:11.38)

0:23.08
(0:11.11)

0:11.97
(0:11.97)

0:34.46

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 BETTERDEEL 6 68.7 0:10.89 1:10.07 [11] 0:56.16 [14] 0:45.27 [13] 0:34.10 [13] 0:22.65 [13] 0:11.57 [14] 3.67L 0:34.10 -5

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.91) (0:10.89) (0:11.17) (0:11.45) (0:11.08) (0:11.57)

12 4 NORTHERN EXPRESS 5 69.1 0:10.69 1:10.07 [12] 0:56.29 [12] 0:45.60 [10] 0:34.51 [10] 0:22.83 [11] 0:11.73 [10] 3.68L 0:34.51 -2

Jaden Lloyd 1000m 1000m (0:13.78) (0:10.69) (0:11.09) (0:11.68) (0:11.10) (0:11.73)

13 8 CORFE CASTLE 15 67.0 0:10.98 1:10.09 [13] 0:56.51 [9] 0:45.53 [12] 0:34.51 [11] 0:23.06 [9] 0:11.96 [6] 3.73L 0:34.51 +3

Damien Thornton 400m 1000m (0:13.58) (0:10.98) (0:11.02) (0:11.45) (0:11.10) (0:11.96)

14 18 GRANITE PRINCE 7 67.8 0:10.90 1:10.09 [14] 0:56.63 [7] 0:45.73 [8] 0:34.49 [9] 0:22.76 [12] 0:11.53 [13] 3.74L 0:34.49 +4

Angela Jones Overall 1000m (0:13.46) (0:10.90) (0:11.24) (0:11.73) (0:11.23) (0:11.53)

15 5 HEROIC SON 4 68.7 0:10.72 1:10.13 [15] 0:56.92 [2] 0:46.20 [4] 0:34.85 [5] 0:23.19 [6] 0:12.03 [5] 4.02L 0:34.85 +4

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:13.21) (0:10.72) (0:11.35) (0:11.66) (0:11.16) (0:12.03)

16 11 SHE'SGOTTHEBOOM 1 68.5 0:10.68 1:12.05 [16] 0:58.77 [4] 0:48.09 [5] 0:36.92 [4] 0:25.22 [4] 0:13.69 [12] 15.22L 0:36.92 -3

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:13.28) (0:10.68) (0:11.17) (0:11.70) (0:11.53) (0:13.69)

Scratched: Steady Ready (#2), Beast Mode (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW BENCHMARK 78
Handicap - 1350m

18 March 2023 - 17:05

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.64
(0:10.90)

1:07.74
(0:10.75)

0:56.99
(0:11.02)

0:45.97
(0:11.47)

0:34.50
(0:11.45)

0:23.05
(0:11.40)

0:34.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 DUNE FORTY FIVE 11 68.0 0:11.01 1:18.64 [1] 1:07.51 [3] 0:56.50 [5] 0:45.13 [5] 0:33.65 [5] 0:22.54 [5] 0:33.65

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.13) (0:11.01) (0:11.37) (0:11.48) (0:11.11) (0:11.07)

2 15 DA PARTY GAL 8 66.7 0:11.06 1:19.00 [2] 1:07.50 [9] 0:56.42 [7] 0:45.10 [7] 0:33.81 [6] 0:22.75 [6] 0:33.81 -4

Angela Jones 1200m 600m (0:11.50) (0:11.08) (0:11.32) (0:11.29) (0:11.06) (0:11.14)

3 22 COUNT THE COIN 1 66.8 0:10.90 1:19.05 [3] 1:07.59 [8] 0:56.35 [9] 0:44.96 [9] 0:33.61 [9] 0:22.71 [8] 0:33.61 -7

Tegan Harrison 400m 600m (0:11.46) (0:11.24) (0:11.39) (0:11.35) (0:10.90) (0:10.95)

4 18 TELEPHONE BOOTH 4 67.0 0:11.02 1:19.13 [4] 1:07.92 [5] 0:56.79 [6] 0:45.47 [6] 0:34.00 [7] 0:22.98 [7] 0:34.00 -7

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:11.21) (0:11.13) (0:11.32) (0:11.47) (0:11.02) (0:11.28)

5 5 RATHLIN 5 67.0 0:11.00 1:19.14 [5] 1:07.71 [7] 0:56.43 [8] 0:45.02 [8] 0:33.71 [8] 0:22.71 [9] 0:33.71 +0

Boris Thornton 600m 600m (0:11.43) (0:11.28) (0:11.41) (0:11.31) (0:11.00) (0:11.02)

6 19 PATTON 12 68.7 0:10.70 1:19.15 [6] 1:07.45 [11] 0:55.97 [12] 0:44.57 [12] 0:33.32 [12] 0:22.30 [12] 0:33.32 -5

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.70) (0:11.48) (0:11.40) (0:11.25) (0:11.02) (0:10.70)

7 20 MAGNITUDO 10 67.7 0:10.75 1:19.17 [7] 1:08.27 [1] 0:57.52 [1] 0:46.50 [1] 0:35.03 [1] 0:23.58 [1] 0:35.03 -8

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:10.90) (0:10.75) (0:11.02) (0:11.47) (0:11.45) (0:11.40)

8 12 WHY WE DRINK 13 67.5 0:10.85 1:19.29 [8] 1:07.97 [6] 0:57.12 [4] 0:45.88 [3] 0:34.46 [4] 0:23.32 [3] 0:34.46 -6

Michael Cahill 1200m 1200m (0:11.32) (0:10.85) (0:11.24) (0:11.42) (0:11.14) (0:11.27)

9 3 HIGH COST 6 66.7 0:10.95 1:19.35 [9] 1:08.19 [4] 0:57.24 [3] 0:45.93 [4] 0:34.59 [3] 0:23.42 [4] 0:34.59 -7

Marnu Potgieter 1200m 1200m (0:11.16) (0:10.95) (0:11.31) (0:11.34) (0:11.17) (0:11.36)

10 9 BOLD AND LUCY 15 67.5 0:10.92 1:19.40 [10] 1:07.86 [10] 0:56.35 [10] 0:44.95 [11] 0:33.77 [10] 0:22.66 [11] 0:33.77 -1

Nikita Beriman 400m 400m (0:11.54) (0:11.51) (0:11.40) (0:11.18) (0:11.11) (0:10.92)

Scratched: Magic Charlee (#1), Dr Why Not (#2), Harlequin Field (#6), Mississippi Prince (#7), Birriecart (#8), Charge On (#10), Rose Of Duporth (#14), Merseyside (#16), Befana (#17), Pentito (#21), Lisztoman

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW BENCHMARK 78
Handicap - 1350m

18 March 2023 - 17:05

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.64
(0:10.90)

1:07.74
(0:10.75)

0:56.99
(0:11.02)

0:45.97
(0:11.47)

0:34.50
(0:11.45)

0:23.05
(0:11.40)

0:34.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 OPACITY 7 67.4 0:10.92 1:19.46 [11] 1:07.59 [12] 0:56.31 [11] 0:45.00 [10] 0:33.80 [10] 0:22.74 [10] 0:33.80 -6

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.87) (0:11.28) (0:11.31) (0:11.20) (0:11.06) (0:10.92)

12 13 DEEP SCEIVA 14 68.1 0:10.69 1:19.65 [12] 1:08.66 [2] 0:57.97 [2] 0:46.86 [2] 0:35.41 [2] 0:23.93 [2] 0:35.41 -3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:10.99) (0:10.69) (0:11.11) (0:11.45) (0:11.48) (0:11.43)

Scratched: Magic Charlee (#1), Dr Why Not (#2), Harlequin Field (#6), Mississippi Prince (#7), Birriecart (#8), Charge On (#10), Rose Of Duporth (#14), Merseyside (#16), Befana (#17), Pentito (#21), Lisztoman

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW BENCHMARK 78
Handicap - 1350m

18 March 2023 - 17:05

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.65
(0:11.65)

0:34.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 DUNE FORTY FIVE 11 68.0 0:11.01 0:11.47 [3] 1:18.64 0:33.65

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.47)

2 15 DA PARTY GAL 8 66.7 0:11.06 0:11.61 [6] 2.11L 0:33.81 -4

Angela Jones 1200m 600m (0:11.61)

3 22 COUNT THE COIN 1 66.8 0:10.90 0:11.76 [7] 2.42L 0:33.61 -7

Tegan Harrison 400m 600m (0:11.76)

4 18 TELEPHONE BOOTH 4 67.0 0:11.02 0:11.70 [9] 2.91L 0:34.00 -7

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:11.70)

5 5 RATHLIN 5 67.0 0:11.00 0:11.69 [8] 2.97L 0:33.71 +0

Boris Thornton 600m 600m (0:11.69)

6 19 PATTON 12 68.7 0:10.70 0:11.60 [11] 3.03L 0:33.32 -5

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.60)

7 20 MAGNITUDO 10 67.7 0:10.75 0:12.18 [1] 3.1L 0:35.03 -8

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:12.18)

8 12 WHY WE DRINK 13 67.5 0:10.85 0:12.05 [2] 3.82L 0:34.46 -6

Michael Cahill 1200m 1200m (0:12.05)

9 3 HIGH COST 6 66.7 0:10.95 0:12.06 [5] 4.21L 0:34.59 -7

Marnu Potgieter 1200m 1200m (0:12.06)

10 9 BOLD AND LUCY 15 67.5 0:10.92 0:11.74 [12] 4.49L 0:33.77 -1

Nikita Beriman 400m 400m (0:11.74)

Scratched: Magic Charlee (#1), Dr Why Not (#2), Harlequin Field (#6), Mississippi Prince (#7), Birriecart (#8), Charge On (#10), Rose Of Duporth (#14), Merseyside (#16), Befana (#17), Pentito (#21), Lisztoman

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW BENCHMARK 78
Handicap - 1350m

18 March 2023 - 17:05

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1.5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.65
(0:11.65)

0:34.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 OPACITY 7 67.4 0:10.92 0:11.82 [10] 4.81L 0:33.80 -6

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.82)

12 13 DEEP SCEIVA 14 68.1 0:10.69 0:12.50 [4] 5.92L 0:35.41 -3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.50)

Scratched: Magic Charlee (#1), Dr Why Not (#2), Harlequin Field (#6), Mississippi Prince (#7), Birriecart (#8), Charge On (#10), Rose Of Duporth (#14), Merseyside (#16), Befana (#17), Pentito (#21), Lisztoman

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  17:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/21

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


